Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Charles Allan BRO	WN		06/10/2010		
John Martin BURN	S		06/10/2010		
Ricardo German D	UQUE		06/10/2010		
Clayton Paul HEND	DERSON	06/10/2010			
Charles E. HIGNIT	E		06/10/2010		
Rocky Dikang MAI			06/10/2010		
Jr-Yi SHEN			06/11/2010		
Street Address:	Locatellikade	Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren			
Name:		OBAL STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES N			
Street Address:	Locatellikade	Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren			
City:	Amsterdam	Amsterdam			
State/Country:	NETHERLAI	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	1076 AZ	1076 AZ			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Nun	nber		
Application Number: 12827		12827994			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(831)72	2-2350			
Correspondence wi	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.		
Phone:	408-37				
Email:		li@wagnerblecher.com			
Correspondent Nan		II C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		STRIDGE DRIVE NVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076			
ATTORNEY DOCKI	ET NUMBER:	HSJ920100001US1			
			PATENT		
			FAIENI		

Total Attachments: 2 source=HSJ920100001US1_ASSG#page1.tif source=HSJ920100001US1_ASSG#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

PARTICLE-CAPTURING DEVICE INCLUDING A COMPONENT CONFIGURED TO PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL FUNCTION WITHIN AN ENCLOSURE EXCLUSIVE OF CAPTURING PARTICLES

Whereas, Hitachi Global Storage Technologies Netherlands B.V., having a place of business at Locatellikade 1, Parnassustoren, 1076 AZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "HITACHI"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HITACHI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to HITACHI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that HITACHI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by HITACHI.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

Signature: Church allan Brown 1)Typed Name: Charles Allan BROW

Signature: <u>Alle Martin Dur</u> Typed Name: John Martin BURNS

Serle 6.

Date: 6/10/10Date: 6/10/10

chalio Date:

Date: 6/10/10

Date: June 10, 2010

Signature: Clath Part Hard-Typed Name: Clayton Paul HENDERSON

Typed Name: Ricardo German DUQUE

Signature: Charles Auguste Typed Name: Charles E. HIGNITE 5)

Docket No.: HSJ920100001US1

Signature:

2)

3)

4)

PATENTPage 1 of 2 REEL: 024620 FRAME: 0191

6)	Signature: Rocky Dikang MA
7)	Signature: Typed Name: Jr-Vi SHEN

Date: 6/10/2010

Date: 6/11/2010

Docket No.: HSJ920100001US1

RECORDED: 06/30/2010

PATENTage 1 of 2 REEL: 024620 FRAME: 0192